88°34'17" EAST, 20.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING PROPER, CONTAINING 3810.212 SQ. FT., MORE OR LESS, 
SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS-OF-WAY AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD. 

3.   PURCHASE PRICE:   The Buyers will pay as total purchase price for said property, the sum of one hundred fifty-
four thousand seven hundred dollars ($154,700.00).  

4.   CONVEYANCE:   Conveyance shall be made to Buyers or as directed by Buyers, by execution of Permanent Right-
of-Way document, except it shall be subject to recorded restrictions and easements, if any, which do not materially 
affect the value of the property.